Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0 26.3. Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark O
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Tyco Electronics Corporation
CoEv, Inc. 12.22-33	Internal
	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2901 Fulling Mill Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Middletown State: PA Zip: 1705
☐ Corporation-State (Delaware) ☐ Other	_
GE Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕎 N	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
<u> </u>	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Pennsylvania
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: August 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,529,554 2,575,562 2,531,746
Additional number(s)	attached 📮 Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: L3
Name: Marguerite E. Gerstner	
Internal Address: MS R20/2B	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be offarged to deposit account
207.2	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 307 Constitution Drive	- [
	18-0560
V 1 D 1 01 0100F	
City: Men1o Park State: CA Zip: 94025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Marguerite E. Gerstner Name of Person Signing	ente E. Serstien 12/18/03 Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DA 50.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment shall be effective as of the 20th day of Current, 2003, between CoEv, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 3003 9th Ave SW, Watertown, South Dakota 57201 (the "Assignor"), and Tyco Electronics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal place of business at 2901 Fulling Mill Road, Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the trademarks.

COEV, INC.

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

President

State of South Dakota County of Coddington

luauot 30, 2003, before me, Kathleen M. Diedrich

Notary Public, personally appeared James Engels, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assistant Secretary

State of California County of San Mateo

On August 25, 2003, before me, Kathy C. McGee,

Notary Public, personally appeared Marguerite E. Gerstner, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

KATHY C. MCGEE Commission # 1233034 My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2003

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0490

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK: COEV

COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

CLASS: 9

FILING DATE: October 13, 2000 APPLICATION NO. 76/146937

REGISTRATION DATE: January 15, 2002

REGISTRATION NO. 2,529,554

TRADEMARK: COEV INC. (+design)

COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

CLASS: 9

FILING DATE: October 13, 2000 APPLICATION NO. 76/146097

REGISTRATION DATE: June 4, 2002

REGISTRATION NO. 2,575,562

TRADEMARK: MAGNETIC SOLUTIONS FOR TOMORROW'S TECHNOLOGY

COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

CLASS: 9

FILING DATE: October 13, 2000 APPLICATION NO. 76/146099

REGISTRATION DATE: January 22, 2002

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

REGISTRATION NO. 2,531,746

TRADEMARK REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0491